(Rev 6:93) RECC	07-06-2000	HEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMME. Patent and Trademark C	
OMB No. 1651-001 (exp. 4/94) If ab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼		W - (0 2.00	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101396197	hed original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies);		and address of receiving party(ies)	
Phillip A. Sollami	Name	The Sollami Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Ye	_	al Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment □ Mer	ger Street	Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name 120	00 Weaver Road	
Other	City:_ <u>I</u>	Herrin State: IL ZIP:62948	
Execution Date: February 16, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 8 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): S	N 09/505,088 ·		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution	on date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pat	ent No.(s)	
SN 09/505,088			
Addi	I tional numbers attached? 및 Yes	No No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	ndence 6. Total nu	umber of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Robert L. Marsh	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	——— ⊠ Enc		
		norized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 54 Danada Drive	8. Deposit	account number:	
	50-0)783	
City: Wheaton State: IL ZIP	(Affach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
07/05/2000 BCDATES 00000115 09505088	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.	agoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Robert L. Marsh	Lobert March May 30, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Total number of p	Signature ages including cover sheet, attach	Date	
Maller	3.2 Card by Corol Shippi, Allach	- Ann 13 - and Oddomann - C	

ASSIGNMENT

For one Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Phillip A. Sollami of 1300 E. Pine, Herrin, Illinois, 62948, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto The Sollami Company, an Illinois corporation having offices at 1200 Weaver Road, Herrin, Illinois 62948, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention described and claimed in my application for United States Letters Patent entitled: TOOL MOUNTING ASSEMBLY WITH TUNGSTEN CARBIDE INSERT, a continuation in part of my co-pending application filed July 24, 1998 and assigned serial number 09/121,726, executed by me on this date and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States of America and foreign countries, including any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, that may be obtained therefor; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said, The Sollami Company, its successors and assigns, and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue application, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid my said assignee, its successors and assign, as

1

FAX NO. : 630 681 3464

protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

Signed and sealed this 1/0TH day of FEBRUARY , 2000

Phillip A. Sollami

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS

COUNTY OR WILLIAMSON)

On this ITH day of FBRUARY, 2000, appeared Phillip A. Sollami, personally known to me and by me personally known to be the person who executed the above instrument, who being duly sworn, acknowledged that he executed the above instrument as his free and voluntary act.

Notary Publ

SEAL

OFFICIAL SEAL
CONNIE T MARCHETTI
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 08/22/00

RECORDED: 06/02/2000

My Commission Expires